

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 117 of 2025

Krishna Chandra ChoudharyPetitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & AnotherOpposite parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate
For the State : A.C to G.P.-II

--

02/24.01.2025 Learned counsel for the opposite parties is directed to
file compliance report/show-cause before the next date of
hearing.

List this case on 28.02.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk