

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No. 117 of 2025**

---

Krishna Chandra Choudhary .... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opposite parties

--

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

--

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate  
For the O.P(s) : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C to G.P.-II

--

**05/22.08.2025** If the order dated 11.07.2025 will not be complied  
before the next date of hearing, the opposite party no. 2 shall  
personally appear before this Court on 29.08.2025.

**2.** List this case on 29.08.2025.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

jk