

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 117 of 2025

Krishna Chandra Choudhary

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... ... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II

Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, AC to GP-II

Order No. 8 /Dated: 8th October 2025

It appears that part of the order passed by the writ Court has been complied but with regard to calculation of 20% officiating pay there is some confusion inasmuch as the opposite parties have calculated 20% officiating pay to the tune of Rs. 250/- only which was not the purport of the order.

Mr. Rahul Saboo, learned GP-II, fairly submits that he would discuss this aspect of the matter with the concerned authority and will come prepared on the next date of hearing on this issue.

Accordingly, list this case on 21.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

08.10.2025

Amit