

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 117 of 2025
.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Adv
For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Abhilash Kumar, A.C. to G.P.-II
.....

10/16.01.2026

Order dated 21.11.2025 reads as follows:-

1. *A show cause has been filed showing that order has been complied but thereafter, a supplementary affidavit has been filed by annexing the calculation made by the Office of Principal Accountant General and also by the petitioner himself, which are almost same and similar but that has not been paid to the petitioner; in other words, the order has not been complied in true letter and spirit.*
2. *Learned counsel for the opposite parties is directed to see that the order must be complied before the next date of hearing, failing which, O.P. No.2 shall appear In-person through V.C. in order to demonstrate as to why a proceeding under contempt be not initiated against him.*
3. *List this case on 16.01.2026.*

2. In spite of the aforesaid order neither O.P. No.2 has appeared in person through V.C. nor the order has been complied.

3. Accordingly, O.P. No.2 is directed to remain physically present before this Court on 19.01.2026 at 4 P.M.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.01.2026

Amardeep/
uploaded