

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 117 of 2025

--

Krishna Chandra Choudhary

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

...Opp. parties

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurav Arun, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate General

Mr. Rahul Sabool, G.P.-II

Mr. Abhilash Kumar, A.C to G.P.II

--

11/19.01.2026 List this case on 30.01.2026 at 03:30 p.m.

2. Personal appearance of opposite party no. 2 is
dispensed with, for the time being.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19th January, 2026

Jk