

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 117 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II

13/Dated:-05.05.2026

1. Mr. Rahul Saboo, upon instruction, submits that the opposite parties are in process of complying the order, but it will take some time for which an interlocutory application being I.A. No. 6110 of 2026 has been filed for extension of time.

2. Looking to the averments made in the I.A. and also the statement of Mr. Saboo, list this case on 15.06.2026 for compliance.

3. It is made clear that if the order will not be complied till the next date of hearing, then the order dated 07.04.2026 shall be revived.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

MAY 05, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded